FINAL RESULTS FOR - Race # 1- SSB SSC T1 T2 Indy Grand Prix on July 4 2004

processing by MONITOR Systems as licensed to: INDIANAPOLIS REGION SCCA Sanction # 04-N-46-S
Indianapolis Raceway Park - Length of Track: 2.5 Miles 11:12:39 07-04-2004
Number of starters: 19 Number of Finishers: 18
PLACE # Class Driver Hometown ST Region L YR Car Mem No.
1 T1 03 T2 Freddy Baker Bedford OH NeOh N 03 Porsche 37417
2 T2 33 T2 William Moore Chagrin Falls OH NeOh N 02 Chevy 240488
3 Tl 4 SSB David Nielsen Galena OH OhV N 03 BMW 220859
4 T2 26 SSB Toby Grahovec Ralos Park IL Chi D 99 Integra 269773
5 T3 9 T2 Kumar Viswalingam Cincinnati OH StL N 99 Pontiac 221799
6 T3 07 SSB Chad Gilsinger Marysville OH OhV N 99 Honda 276689
74 72 T2 Jim Rauck Grove City OH OhV N 03 Nissan 98473
8 4 92 SSB Harry Manning Racine WI Milw N 99 Mazda Miata 181670
9 5 87 SSB Joe Ebben Appleton WI Milw N 02 Acura 282239
10Tl 56 sSsC Ryan Ciechanski Sterling Hts. MI Det N 00 Honda Civic 323799
11T2 32 SSC Ralph Porter Kokomo IN Indy N 01 Dodge Neon 98876
1273 42 SsSC Lee Niffenegger Delaware OH OhV N 00 Honda 239362
1374 78 SsSC Richard A Boenning Cincinnati OH Cinc N 99 Honda Civic 206442
14 5 74 sSsC Jeremy Lucas Delaware OH OhV N 99 Honda 297766
15 5 98 T2 Bill Baten Indianapolis IN Indy N 01 Chevy 251504
16 6 00 SSB Keith Jones Lorain OH StCt N 02 Mazda Miata 190311
17 6 19 sSssC Richard Bentle Maumee OH StL N 97 Dodge 245394
18 6 86 T2 Dick Read Hoopeston IL OhVv N 01 Chevy 210257
DNF 2 Ssc Larry Ray Uniontown OH OhV N 01 Dodge Neon 122503
DNS 04 T2 John Fernandez Rochester MI Det D 04 Dodge 121881
T Trophy ** Better than the Existing Track Record

Chief T/S: Sue Young

O/A Time of Race: 34 minutes .956 seconds Signed:
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696
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No-Time

* Not Running at the Finish

Time Posted

Length of Race: 45 Miles
Margin of Victory: 31.53 seconds 79.374 MPH Average Lap Speed
Fastest Race Lap: 01:48.828 by Freddy Baker in car # 03

SSB Margin of Victory: 4.207 seconds Average race speed: 75.850 MPH
SSC Margin of Victory: .664 seconds Average race speed: 73.925 MPH
T2 Margin of Victory: 31.53 seconds Average race speed: 79.374 MPH

LAP LEADER(S)
# 03 1- 18



FINAL RESULTS FOR -

Race # 2-

processing by MONITOR Systems as

Indianapolis Raceway Park - Length of Track:
Number of starters: 23
Class Driver

PLACE #

1 Tl 50 GT2
2 Tl 82 GT1
3 T2 56 GT1
4 T2 66 GT2
5 T3 07 GT2
6 T1 7 GT3
7 T2 76 GT3
8 T3 06 GT1
9 4 O GT1

10T1 33 AS
11T2 38 AS
12T3 30 AS
1374 1 AS
14 5 32 AS

15T3 85 GT3
16 6 23 AS
17 4 45 GT3
18 5 79 GT1
19 7 77 AS
20 8 22 AS
21 4 04 GT2
DNF 58 GT2
DNF 21  GT2
DNS 54 GT3
T Trophy

O/A Time of Race:
Length of Race:
Margin of Victory:
Fastest Race Lap:

AS Margin
GT1 Margin
GT2 Margin
GT3 Margin

Tom Patton
Dick Greer

Tom Sloe

David Finch
Wayland Joe
Paul Young
Mike Cyphert
Bob Hofmann
Don Parish
Steve Hynes
Thomas Toth
Darren Stanley
Mark Allen
Brian Doll
Terry Whitlock
Rocky E11i

Ken Nelson

Al Gaudino
Jason VonKluge
Fred Hetherwick
Gerry Mason
Ron Tambourine
Barry Schonberger
Tom Brennan

45 Miles
6.669 seconds

of Victory: 8.122
of Victory: .652
of Victory: 20.04
of Victory: .244

AS GT1 GT2 GT3

31 minutes 22.726 seconds

Indy Grand Prix on July 4 2004

licensed to: INDIANAPOLIS REGION SCCA

Number of Finishers: 21

2.5 Miles 13:17:22 07-04-2004
Hometown ST Region L YR Car
Hamilton OH Cinc N Sunbeam Tiger
Columbus OH OhV N Chevy
Newbury OH NeOh N 02 Corvette
Ann Arbor MI Det N Porsche
South Barrington IL Chi N 03 Porsch
Commerce TWP MI Det N Ford Probe
Burton OH NOhV N 01 Toyota
St. Clair Shores MI Det N Olds
Toledo OH NwOh N Chevy Camaro
White Lake MI SagV N 96 Ford Mustang
Sugar Grove IL Det N 83 Chevy Camaro
Indianapolis IN Indy N 98 Ford Mustang
Warren MI Det N 86 Chevy
Crawfordsville IN Indy N 98 Firebird
Hilton Head Island SC OhV N Mazda
Glenview IL Chi N 97 Chevy Camaro
Novi MI Det N Dodge Daytona
North Royalton OH NeOh N Chevy
AnnArbor MI Det N 88 Ford
Jackson MI WMch N 94 Ford Mustang
Fishers IN Indy N 95 Nissan 300ZX
Lake Forest IL Chi N 03 Mazda
Evansville IN StL N 67 Sunbeam
Danville IL CI1ll N 80 Porsche

** Better than the Existing Track Record

Sanction # 04-N-46-S

Mem No.

62167
96751
280767
46577
326856
110624
065827
136087
137952
278867
221785
294130
279684
258419
42242
266829
131726
106009
310979
107391
84813
68108
69587
208445

Laps FAST-TIME

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
*15
*10
*8
*0
*0

1
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:39.
:37.
:36.
:40
:41.
42,
140
:43.
:45.
:48.
:49.
:48.
:50.
:49.
:49.
:51.
:52.
:53.
:54
:51.
: 38
:48.

034
814
950

.287

704
541

.290

422
051
442
172
645
772
525
859
304
321
952

.249

150

.206

802

No-Time
No-Time

* Not Running at the Finish

Time Posted

01:36.950 by Tom Sloe in car # 56

Chief T/S: Sue Young
Signed:

86.045 MPH Average Lap Speed

seconds Average race speed: 79.146 MPH

seconds Average race speed: 85.741 MPH

seconds Average race speed: 86.045 MPH

seconds Average race speed: 83.857 MPH

LAP LEADER(S)
# 82 1- 10
# 50 11- 18



FINAL RESULTS FOR -

Race # 3-

processing by MONITOR Systems
Indianapolis Raceway Park - Length of Track: 2.5 Miles

Number of starters: 27
Class Driver

PLACE #

1Tl 1 FA
2 T2 19 FA
3 Tl 27 CSR
4 T3 69 FA
5 T1 77 FM
6 T1 44 DSR
7 T4 52 FA
8 5 18 FA

9 T1L 73 8S2
10T2 14 s2
11T2 74 FM
1273 32 FM
13 4 79 FM
14T3 13 S2
154 76 S2
16T2 66 DSR
17 5 39 FM
18 5 6 S2
19T2 61 CSR
20T3 63 DSR
DNF 3 FM
DNF 16 CSR
DNF 40 CSR
DNF 22 FA
DNF 72 S2
DNF 8 DSR
DNF 17 FA

T Trophy

O/A Time of Race:
Length of Race:
Margin of Victory:
Fastest Race Lap:

CSR Margin
DSR Margin
FA Margin
FM Margin
S2 Margin

David Wayne
Bernie Sunier
Tony Coniewski

B. Paddy O'Brien
Fabio Castellani

Al Beasley Sr.
Phil Gumpert
Kevin Hartwig

Terrence Garrett

Jim Kelley
J.R. Walker
Denny Marklein
Charles Gruner
Tony Sleath
David Stefke
Mark Dalen
Paul Holeman

Bill Braycksick

Jim List
Barney Powers
James Bach
E.B. Lunken
John Metzgar
Rick Reilich
Brad Lehmann
Carl Maier
Larry Connor

45 Miles

of Victory:
of Victory:
of Victory:
of Victory:
of Victory:

CSR DSR FA FM S2
as licensed to:

20.93 seconds

2 LAPS and
1 LAPS Average race speed:
20.93 seconds Average race speed:
1 LAPS Average race speed:
5.801 seconds Average race speed:

Number of Finishers: 20

Hometown
Franklin

St. Louis
Michigan City
Indianapolis
Streamwood
Willoughby
Noblesville
Iowa City
Fishers
LilyLake
Wheaton
Dodgeville
Granger
Dearborn
Cincinatti
Olathe
Yorktown
Cincinnati
Rogers
Lebanon
Saukville
Cincinnati
Cross Lanes
Dayton
Cincinnati
Grand Prairie
Centerville

12:16:33

Indy Grand Prix on July 4 2004
INDIANAPOLIS REGION SCCA

Sanction # 04-N-46-S

07-04-2004

ST Region L YR Car

IN Indy
MO StL
IN SBnd
IN Indy
IL InNw
OH NeOh
IN StL
IA Iowa
IN Indy
IL WOR
IL Chi
WI MILW
IN SBnd
MI Det
OH Cinc
KS KC
IN Indy
OH Cinc
MN LOL
OH Cinc
WI Milw
OH Cinc
WV SWVa
OH WOR
OH Cinc
TX Tex
OH

D

Zzzzz22202

ZzzUozZz2zz2z2z22z22222

00
88
90
98
85
88
02

00
96
97

02
76
03
89

94
86

97

Swift

Swift

Swift

Swift

Star Mazda
Bease-Decker
Swift
VanDiemen
Lola

Lola

Star Formula
Formula Mazda
Star

Carbir

Doran

Stahr

Doran

Radical

Bobsy

Formula Mazda
Essex Wasp
Ralt

Ralt

Swift

Lola

Ralt

** Better than the Existing Track Record

28 minutes 10.493 seconds

95.830 MPH Average Lap Speed
01:27.130 by Tony Coniewski in car # 27

Chief T/S:

Signed:

79.90 seconds Average race speed:

89.779 MPH

87.536 MPH

95.830 MPH

89.107 MPH

Sue Young

Mem No.

245386
16021
324955
335461
171920
926
111672
282905
73
113611
246971
172553
239570
200744
102770
276925
270934
1773
306077
13090
286063
9983
246568
226680
217568
232636
268752

Laps FAST-TIME

18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
*2
*2
*0
*0
*0
*0
*0

1:28

1:27.
.130
.221
:34.
.283
:33.
:35.
:35.
:35.
:37.
:37.
:37.
:38.
:40.
:39.
:39.
:41.
.278
:49.
.265
.354

*
*
iy

127
: 30

=

: 34

:43

144
:48
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.596

630

794

922
387
168
277
689
888
726
899
395
165
329
643

268

No-Time
No-Time
No-Time
No-Time
No-Time

* Not Running at the Finish

Time Posted

94.057 MPH

LAP LEADER(S)
# 1 1- 18



FINAL RESULTS FOR -

Race # 4-

processing by MONITOR Systems
Indianapolis Raceway Park - Length of Track: 2.5 Miles

Number of starters: 11

Class Driver

PLACE #
1 T1 5 SRF
2 T2 11 SRF
3 T3 57 SRF
4 T4 83 SRF
5 T5 49 SRF
6 T6 06 SRF
7 7 22 SRF
8 8 88 SRF
9 9 79 SRF
10 10 69 SRF
11 11 72 SRF
T Trophy

O/A Time of Race:
Length of Race:
Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Jim Marinangel
Brent Waltz
Donald Munday
David Watson
Bob Chapman
Jeffrey Barrow
Becky Bach

April Kay Jacques

Darold Rude
Donald Beach
Vicky Otoupal

45 Miles

as licensed to:

2.799 seconds

Indy Grand Prix on July 4 2004
INDIANAPOLIS REGION SCCA
14:17:20
Number of Finishers: 11

Hometown
McHenry

Avon Lake
Avon
Burnsville
Plain City
Medina
Saukville
Surgar Creek
Avon

Mt. Washington
Brownsburg

** Better than the Existing Track Record

33 minutes 21.467 seconds

80.940 MPH Average Lap Speed
01:47.666 by Bob Chapman in car # 49

ST
IL
OH
IN
MN
OH
OH
WI
MI
IN
KY
IN

Sanction # 04-N-46-S
07-04-2004

Region L YR Car

Chi
NeOh
Indy
LOL
OhvVv
NeOh
Milw
Det
Indy
Ky
Indy

N

Zzzzz2222%2

Chief T/S:

02

SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Signed:

Sue Young

Mem No.

134182
97538

263713
251377
224561
211584
297195
235481
217384
291355
324671

Laps FAST-TIME

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17

1:

I e e e

48

.200
:48.
247
:48.
:47.
:48.
:48.
:49.
: 49,
:52.
:56.

113

.973

062
666
649
479
434
876
175
966

* Not Running at the Finish

Time Posted

LAP LEADER(S)

#

5

18



FINAL RESULTS FOR -
processing by MONITOR Systems

Race # 5-

EP FP GP GT4 GTS5 HP
as licensed to:

Indy Grand Prix on July 4 2004
INDIANAPOLIS REGION SCCA

Sanction # 04-N-46-S

Indianapolis Raceway Park - Length of Track: 2.5 Miles 15:05:44 07-04-2004
Number of starters: 33 Number of Finishers: 29
PLACE # Class Driver Hometown ST Region L YR Car Mem No. Laps FAST-TIME
1 Tl 62 EP John Schmitt Sunbury OH OhV N 93 Honda Prelude 235989 18 1:45.315
2 T2 89 EP Jon Brakke Fargo MD LOL N 99 Mazda 71950 18 1:44.050
3 T3 83 EP Sam Halkias Westerville OH OhvV N 76 Triumph 41262 18 1:46.980
4 Tl 52 FP Mason Workman Columbus OH OhV N Mazda 223903 18 1:47.880
5Tl 3 GT4 Bill Partridge Mooresville IN Indy N Nissan Sentra 12482 18 1:48.337
6 T4 7 EP Steven Burkett St. Louis MO StL N 84 Mazda 272654 18 1:47.442
7 T2 1 GT4 Daryl Wessel Waukesha WI Milw N Fiat 72155 18 1:48.331
8 T2 69 FP Dieter Griesinger Maple Park IL Chi N Spitfire 54811 18 1:47.831
9 5 01 EP Sheldon Wilde Indianapolis IN Indy N 99 Mazda 41145 18 1:49.448
10T1 6 GT5 Dick Noonan Oakland MI Det N 91 Toyota 100482 17 1:52.881
11T3 38 FP David Savage Kentwood MI WMch N AH Sprite 229280 17 1:53.482
1272 44 GTS Jack Baumgardner Mansfield OH NeOh N Austin Mini 885 17 1:53.581
13 4 9 FP David Toler Hamilton OH Cinc N 72 Ford 52320 17 1:53.710
14T1 33 HP Jay Lutz Indianapolis IN Indy N 60 A-H 38475 17 1:54.522
15T1 60 GP John Stanford Leo IN FtWn N 65 TR Spitfire 20956 17 1:54.577
16 5 2 FP Mark Weber St.Louis MO StL N 63 Austin Healey 19811 17 1:55.395
17T2 05 HP Chris Crisenbery Parma MI WMch N 68 Triumph 131136 17 1:53.532
18T2 97 GP Duane Bailey Byron Center MI WMch N Triumph Spitfir 41730 17 1:55.022
1973 15 GP Greg Gauper Hubertus WI Milw N 84 Honda 100638 17 1:57.292
20T3 22 HP Matt Brannon Columbus OH OhV N Fiat/Bertone 280617 16 1:56.111
21T4 57 GP Mike Hynes Metamora IL CI1l1 N Fiat 196534 16 1:59.746
22 4 80 HP Dayle Frame Dewitt MI WMch N 62 AH Sprite 259138 16 2:01.739
23 5 39 HP Robert Bax Cincinnati OH Cinc N 63 MG Midget 207365 16 2:01.922
24 6 61 EP Doug Brown Delaware OH OhV N 74 Alfa Romao 107716 *15 1:53.730
25 5 42 GP Andrew Aldred Cedarburg WI StL N Triumph 289368 15 2:10.546
26 6 82 HP Mike Everage Hamersville OH Cincy P 80 VW Scirroco 270909 *13 2:00.498
27 6 68 GP Larry Gallagher Thornville OH OhV N Nissan 132086 13 1:54.934
28 7 34 GP Lee Feineigle VanBuren OH OhV N Datsun 58936 *12 2:00.324
29 7 02 EP Lawrence Loshak Milwaukee WI Milw N 92 Prelude 241355 11 1:44.077
DNF 19 GP John Thon Mason MI WMch N 65 Triumph 267515 *8 1:57.574
DNF 24 EP Don R Bunt Poplar Grove IL Chi N 73 Datsun 240Z 256375 ) 1:49.276
DNF 36 GT4 Daniel Verkuilen Blackcreek WI Milw N 72 Toyota 093176 *17 2:07.767
DNF 12 GT5 Bryan Floyd Cincinnati OH Cinc N 72 Nissan 188186 *3 1:59.365
DNS 48 EP Michael Sturm Grafton WI Milw N Honda Prelude 50317 *0 No-Time
DNS 25 EP Larry Funk Oberlin OH NeOh N 91 Honda CRX SI 52726 *0 No-Time
DNS 16 HP Greg Feller Sylvania OH NwOh N MG 229000 *0 No-Time
DNS 91 GP Steve Nagle Westmont IL Chi N 86 VW 288449 *0 No-Time
T Trophy ** Better than the Existing Track Record * Not Running at the Finish

45 Miles
01:44.050 by Jon Brakke in car # 89

33 minutes 9.447 seconds
.224 seconds 81.429 MPH Average Lap Speed

O/A Time of Race:
Margin of Victory:

Length of Race:
Fastest Race Lap:



EP
FP
GP
GT4
GT5
HP

Margin
Margin
Margin
Margin
Margin
Margin

of
of
of
of
of
of

Victory:
Victory:
Victory:
Victory:
Victory:
Victory:

.224

31

.22
26.
11.
17.
36.

39
12
01
55

seconds
seconds
seconds
seconds
seconds
seconds

Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average

race
race
race
race
race
race

speed:
speed:
speed:
speed:
speed:
speed:

81.
79.
.928
79.
76.
75.

74

429
809

543
482
648

MPH
MPH
MPH
MPH
MPH
MPH

LAP LEADER(S)

# 34
# 89
# 62

1- 3
4- 9
10- 18



FINAL RESULTS FOR -

Race # 6-

processing by MONITOR Systems

Number of starters: 9
Class Driver

PLACE #

1 Tl 67 FC
2 T2 8 FC
3 T3 14 FC
4 4 3 FC
5Tl 29 FF
6 T2 91 FF
7 T3 71 FF

DNF 13 FF
DNF 24 FF
DNS 83 FC
DNS 45 FF

T Trophy

Dave Weitzenhof
Mark Defer

Bill Jordan
Mark Dickens
Chris Winkler
Mark Davison

Michael Kolthoff

Chuck Brewer
Michael Baden
Dave Stevens
Craig Jones

as licensed to: INDIANAPOLIS REGION SCCA
Indianapolis Raceway Park - Length of Track: 2.5 Miles
Number of Finishers: 7

Indy Grand Prix on July 4 2004

15:26:05 07-04-2004
Hometown ST Region L YR Car
Bath OH NeOh N 95 Citation
Streetsboro OH NeOh N 99 VanDieman
Waterford MI Det N 00 Van Dieman
Ortonville MI Det N 97 VanDiemen
Royal Oak MI Det N 99 VanDimen
Oakland MI Det N 85 Swift
Hamilton OH Cinc N 99 Swift
Loveland OH Cinc N Citation
Anderson IN Indy 74 Zink
Redford MI Det N Van Diemen
Zionsville IN Indy N 81 Crossle

** Better than the Existing Track Record

Chief T/S: Sue Young

Sanction # 04-N-46-S

Mem No.

17392
95422
164710
190094
132871
24571
92870
41941
290618
141312
190569

Laps FAST-TIME

18
18
18
18
17
17
*10
*8
*3
*0
*0

1:

s e e e

31.
:32.
:32.
:34
:37.
:37.
:39.
:38.
:41.

072
600
707

.268

471
899
069
541
455

No-Time
No-Time

* Not Running at the Finish

Time Posted

O/A Time of Race: 28 minutes 50.651 seconds Signed:
Length of Race: 45 Miles
Margin of Victory: 24.41 seconds 93.606 MPH Average Lap Speed
Fastest Race Lap: 01:31.072 by Dave Weitzenhof in car # 67
FC Margin of Victory: 24.41 seconds Average race speed: 93.606 MPH
FF Margin of Victory: 9.799 seconds Average race speed: 88.102 MPH

LAP LEADER(S)
# 8 1- 3
# 67 4- 18



FINAL RESULTS FOR -
processing by MONITOR Systems
Indianapolis Raceway Park - Length of Track:
Number of starters: 19

Race # 7-

as licensed to:

Indy Grand Prix on July 4 2004
INDIANAPOLIS REGION SCCA
16:04:06

2.5 Miles

Number of Finishers: 18

Sanction # 04-N-46-S

07-04-2004

Mem No. Laps FAST-TIME
277978 18 1:38.970
232753 18 1:38.771
192171 18 1:39.609
331892 18 1:39.998
256514 18 1:42.704
59992 17 1:48.436
264694 17 1:48.821
211007 17 1:48.919
250030 17 1:48.974

33931 17 1:51.154
267724 17 1:51.603
272371 17 1:51.760
308082 17 1:51.425
230040 17 1:51.710
16523 16 1:52.744

89700 16 1:54.622
286132 16 1:53.530

2973 *14 1:54.874
130232 *7 1:55.5009

* Not Running at the Finish

Time Posted

PLACE # Class Driver Hometown ST Region L YR Car
1 T1 56 F5 Brian Novak Dearborn MI Det N Novakar J9
2 T2 18 F5 Kenny Price Dewey IL StL N Maverick
3 T3 43 F5 Aaron Ellis Indianapolis IN Indy N 03 Red Devil
4 T4 92 F5 Jason Knuteson Danville IN N 04 Novakar
5 5 72 F5 Jeremy Swank Centerville OH OhV N 04 Invader
6 T1 7 FV Jeff Loughead Darien IL Chi N Citation
7 T2 46 FV Chris Jennerjahn Hartford City IN Indy N 99 Mysterian
8 T3 77 FV Andres Serrano Munson Township OH NeOh N 00 Citation
9 T4 11 FV Justin Barker Stow OH WDC N 97 Protoform
10T5 5 EV Ron Whitston Neenah WI Milw N Protoform
11T6 87 FV Bryan Gresock Sterling Heights MI Det N 96 Citation
12 7 80 FV Mike Landon Zionsville IN NeOh N 91 Williams
13 8 32 FV Paul McClorey Howell MI Det N 02 Adams Aero
14 9 33 FV Doug Kyr West Chester OH Cinc N Speedsport
15 6 45 F5S Tom Tomlinson Tarpon Springs FL StL N KBS
16 10 60 FV Craig Leeke Lebannon IN Indy N Citation
17 7 71 F5 Charlie Schlismann Homewood IL StL N 03 Red Devil
18 11 4 EV Joe Claudy New Whiteland IN Indy N 01 Dunlap
DNF 03 FV Steve Dunlap Indpls. IN Indy N 04 Dunlap Wasp
T Trophy ** Better than the Existing Track Record
Chief T/S: Sue Young

O/A Time of Race: 30 minutes 48.000 seconds Signed:

Length of Race: 45 Miles
Margin of Victory: .306 seconds 87.662 MPH Average Lap Speed
Fastest Race Lap: 01:38.771 by Kenny Price in car # 18

E5 Margin of Victory: .306 seconds Average race speed: 87.662 MPH

FV Margin of Victory: .119 seconds Average race speed: 80.413 MPH

LAP LEADER(S)

# 18 1- 13
# 56 14- 15
# 18 16- 17

# 56 18- 18



